A Scon cdhcn St the above intormation reveals mm “w

ftem No

(1) Registercd the case and took up the investigation/or

(2 Directed (Name of 1.O.) ;. Laishram Premjit Singh,
No,

(3) Refused investigation due to: R
(4) Transferred (o P.S.: District:
on point of Jurisdiction.
F.L.R. read over to the complainant / ilfom
complainant / informant, free o?em
R.O.AC,

O awsin VE

14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the complainant / informant




To

K
ﬂu,' K mj ' //)Aofo}l% & ﬂlg

. s ke Y v
I ,}(j/)/l?)/‘lf/éf) [h/ S 2097

I'he Superintendent of Police,
[mphal East District, Manipur.

Through Proper Channel. 0 C / oot

Subject:- Humble complaint against the Culprit for commlttmg fraud aénd*c’heatmé
\ against my son names below and for creating him to panic as per law.

Sir,

| have the honour to lodge this complaint that on 24/09/2024, my son, namely,

(Late) Okram Diamond, now deceased during his lifetime rented the two Four wheeler
vehicles 1) Maruti Baleno.Delta bearing regd. No. MNO1AG6778, (2) Hyundai Creta
(LMV) vehicle bearing regd. No. WB02AK 7834, Engine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis
No. MALC381CLGMI19338 to a retail service named “My Cabs Imphal” located at
Khurai Thangjam Leikai for rental services through his proprietor by one Thangjam
Vishal Singh, S/o Th. Rajen Singh of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, regarding which, an

agreement was executed that he (Thangjam Vishal Singh) should pay Rs. 26,000/-
Rs. 35.000/- per month. Smce last 3 months he did not pay the amount of rental
charges. In the meantime, I on behlf of my deceased son, informed him to pay the rent

and

for several times but he failed to comply my son request and kept concealed my son’s
said two vehicle without any information.

It is. therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the
above mentioned culprit according to law for recovering the above mentioned vehicles
thereby allowing to recover the said vehicle.

So, your esteemed authority may kindly be taken up immediate necessary action
for punishing for causing arrest the culprit. As well as for making speedy recovery of i
the said vehicle as there is reasonable doubt and suspicion for having sold out the same
vehicle by the culprit for making his personal earning,

Thanking you with an anticipation.

Yours faithfully,

Dated/Imphal rin £
r’ Il\’,’ 2-;!:1 .:unuary 2025. ﬂk'l//h-l /:{(LCG.S“‘)( i / J
e, [Okram Mangisana Singh (54 years)|
\© . $/0 (L) O. Ibohanbi
‘;‘;, el v of Wangkhei Atfgom Leikai Rajbari-a

# 7005054255
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-] dishonestly nducing delivery of property).
() Oceurrence of Offence

Day:  Tues !
) Tuesday, . Date from: 24/09/2024 Date to:

Time Period: )
od: s L § o v
Lime from: Time not mentioned) lime to:

(b) Information veceived at PS  Date: ~ 27/01/2025 Time: 9,40 am.

(¢) General Diary Reference: 11/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: -, 27/01/2025 at 9.40 am.

4. Type of information: Written. o

5. Place of Occurrence: At Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal Last.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2 Km North.’ Beat:

(b) Address: At Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East.

(¢) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

b
i

6.. Complainant/ Informant:
i g

(a) Name: Okram Mangisana Singh.

(b) S/o := (1) O. Ibohanbi.
(¢) Date / Year of Birth:- 0l/02/197] (d) Nationality: Indian. *
(e) UID No.: - it

(1) Passport No,
Place of issue:

() Date of issue:
(h) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter 1D Card, Passport, UID No., Driving: License, PAN) )
RN T D e e i 1D No. AT R
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(i) Occupation : Private serviee,
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| [ B Present /\(l(hcss’ s Wcmgl\hu ‘Angom L. ukm I/L '

2| permanenaddres T Wangkhol Angom Loikat 08,
(k) Phone Number: 7005054255. \
7. Details of known / suspec ted / unknown accused with ful full Lnrnculnrs _I 5 i %

’ SINo. | Name ! At Alms O Rclnllve's '\lnmv ] I’lcsonl -\d(lrt:\ i

i S/o Th. Rajen Slngh | o] Khurai Thangjam

[l Thangjam Vishal Singh

|

omplainant / informant:
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9. Particulars of prope
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LI 'Maruti Baleno Deita aruti Baleno Delta bearing regd.

bearing regd. No. MNO1AG6778,

MNO1AG67 /8, /
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yundai Creta (LMV) vehicle
| - Nodl : 2AK7834
vehicle be . No aring regd, No. WB0 y
WB02 AK7:;|ZgEreg.d | gine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis

i . | No. MALC381CLGM19338
G4FGGU937802, Chasis i

x No. MALC381CLG

Hyundai Creta (LMV)
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Subject:- Humble complaint against the Culprit for committing fraud and cheating against my
son names below and for creating him to panic as per law.
Sir, | : ?

) | M oy b A ST !
I have the honour to lodge this complaint that on 24/
Diamond, now deceased during his lifetime rented the two
Delta bearing regd. No, MN01A66778, (2) Hyundai Creta (LMV)
Engine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis No. MALC381CLGM 19338 to a retail service named "My Cabs
Imphal" located at Khurai Thangjam Leikai for rental services through his proprietor by one Thangjam
Vishal Singh, S/o Th. Rajen Singh of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, regarding which, an agreement was
executed that he (Thangjam Vishal Singh) should pay Rs. 26,000/~ and Rs, 35,000/- per month. Since last
3 months he did not pay the amount of rental charges. In the meantime, I, on behalf of my deceased
son, informed him to pay the rent for several times but he failed to comply my son request and kept
concealed my son's said two vehicles without any information.
Itss, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessar
culprit according to law for recovering the abeve mentione
said vehicle.
50, your esteemed authority' may kindly be taken up immediate necessary action for punishing
for causing arrest the culprit. As well as for making:speedy Fecovery of the said vehicle as there js
reasonable doubt and suspicion for'haying sold out Fhe same vehilcle by the culprit for making his

09/2024;'my son, namely, (Late) Okram
Four wheeler vehicles 1) Maruti Baleno
vehicle bearing regd. No. WB02AK7834,

-
y legal action against the above mentioned
d vehicles thereby allowing to recover the

i [ i ‘
personal earning, / / i

Thanking you with anfa’nticlpalt‘ibd." i ) I S
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_ Okram MQngIsam’a‘Slnyl, 54 yrs)
5/0 (L) O, Ibohanbi of Wangkhei Angom Leikal Rajbari-2.
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